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Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed
Date

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C157178

$878,100.00

$851,033.09

01/29/2008

06/30/2012

TRANSIT SECURITY- FERRY

QGrant

01/27/2012

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C001003

$3,069,450.00

$0.00

11/21/2023

02/01/2026

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

Grant

04/29/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C190147

$20,067,373.00

$4,449,689.87

09/01/2022

08/31/2025

Homeland Security Grant Program

QGrant

11/01/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C190148

$8,600,303.00

$318,604.02

09/01/2022

08/31/2025

Homeland Security Grant Program

QGrant

10/28/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197798

$128,929.00

$128,929.00

01/01/2022

06/30/2023

Public Safety Answering Points Grant

Grant

10/26/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C200075

$989,000.00

$989,000.00

04/01/2023

03/31/2024

Fire Supervision Training Project

QGrant

08/21/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000967

$6,650,000.00

$0.00

07/20/2023

03/04/2026

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

QGrant

01/17/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C185030

$3,087,637.00

$3,087,637.00

10/01/2021

09/30/2024

FY 2022 EMPG Program

Grant

10/25/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C000908

$950,000.00
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$0.00

11/10/2022

03/31/2025

Hazard Mitigation

QGrant

02/17/2023




Office of Homeland

Fiscal Year 2022 Domestic Terrorism

Security and Emergency |[C175028 $172,413.00 $0.00|09/01/2022 |08/31/2024 Prevention Program Grant 12/23/2022
Services £
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency |[C971803 $139,771,354.00($122,956,028.21(09/01/2020 |08/31/2024 |Urban Area Security Initiative Program Grant 10/28/2020
Services
State Emereenc WTC CAPTIVE INS CO FOR CLAIMS RE
Mana ernerglt Of}‘]ﬁce C000158 $999,900,000.00$999,900,000.00|11/01/2004 |10/31/2029 |DEBRIS REMOVAL AT SITE (POST Grant 11/24/2004
g COLLAPSE) 9/11/01 - 8/30/02 PL108-7
HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING
State Emergency STRUCTURAL HARDENING &
Management Office C000161 $2,272,924.00| $2,272,924.00/09/04/2003 |02/04/2008 SECURITY UPGRADES @ BROOKLYN Grant 12/03/2004
BRIDGE HMGP 1391-0002
HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING
State Emergency STRUCTURAL HARDENING &
Management Office C000162 $1,837,226.00| $1,837,226.00(09/04/2003 |[02/04/2008 SECURITY UPGRADES@QUEENSBORO Grant 12/03/2004
BRIDGE HMGP 1391-0003
HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING
State Emergency STRUCTURAL & SECURITY UPGRADES
Management Office C000163 $1,726,689.00| $1,726,689.00/09/04/2003 |05/05/2008 @ WILLIAMSBURG BRIDGE (HMGP Grant 12/03/2004
1391-0005)
State Emergency C000403 $14,643.30 $14,643.3009/01/2008 |06/30/2010 |CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM 2008 ||Grant 01/12/2010
Management Office
New York Cit PROVIDE RESOURCE COORDINATORS Revenue Generatin
Adminis trativg Judge X000012 $1,382,675.00 $0.00|01/01/2010 |12/31/2013 |FOR NEW YORK CITY ALTERNATIVE _ Other & 101/18/2012
TO DETENTION PROGRAM
New York City INFORMATION SHARING INITIATIVE Revenue Generating
Administrative Judge X000013 $349,104.00 $0.00|04/01/2010 |03/31/2012 OF COURTS DATA NEW YORK CITY  Other 06/17/2009
New York Cit PROVISION OF CASE MANAGERS TO Revenue Generatin
Administrativg]Jud . X000014 $212,668.00 $0.00|04/01/2010 |03/31/2011 |ASSIST IN MANAGING DAILY _ Other & 108/09/2010
£ OPERATIONS OF QUEENS COUNTY ATD
New York City COURT CLEANING AND MINOR Inter-government -
Administrative Judge C300262 $272,468,060.00$232,432,918.00/(04/01/2008 |03/31/2013 REPAIRS NEW YORK, NEW YORK Other 07/01/2009
Office of Court
Administration - X000017 $382,500.00 $0.00|10/01/2019 09/30/2022 |Community resolve program Revenue Generating |1/5/720
Regional Control - Other
Services
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Office of Court
Administration -

Develop New Curriculum for Abusive Partner

Revenue Generating

Resional Contrel X000016 $230,000.00 50.00/08/13/2018 |06/30/2019 | PeveoP Bowy umn i o Reven: 02/13/2019

Services

Office of Court

Adnymstra‘uon - X000015 $952.513.00 $0.00(07/12/2018 106/30/2020 Provide Resource Coprdlnators for Revenue Generating 02/13/2019

Regional Control Alternative to Detention Programs - Other

Services

Office of Mental Health [C101397 $4,270,459.69 $0.00/05/04/2021 |05/03/2023 |COSt sharing agreement for natural gas supply | Service - Other/ 5,13 55
to the Manhattan Psychiatric Center Misc. Services
SUPERSTORM SANDY SSBG

Office of Mental Health |C020006 $1,022,131.00) $1,003,098.82(09/01/2013 |09/30/2015 |3 ERS FORM 5 Grant 12/29/2014

Department of State | C006271 $149,999.95|  $149,999.95|08/01/2003 |10/25/2013 [WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF) Grant 01/22/2007
2002 LOCAL WATERFRONT REV

Department of State ~|C006307 S61.06448 | S61.064.48|06/01/2003 102572013 2ot 2O Grant 05/05/2009

Department of State | C006541 $60,000.00|  $60,000.00 [05/10/2004 |06/30/2015 |WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF) Grant 12/23/2011

Department of State  |C1000769 | $98,196,115.00| $98,196,115.00|10/01/2016 |03/31/2020 | COMMUNITY SERVICE BLOCK GRANT |Grant 03/01/2017

Department of State | C007055 $1,400,000.00 $0.00/01/01/2014 |12/31/2018 |WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM | Grant 06/06/2014

Department of State ~|C006626 $475,000.00 $0.00(01/16/2007 |01/16/2009 | VATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF) Grant 01/22/2008
19000GE003

Department of State | C006628 $29,300.00|  $19,995.00 [06/01/2007 |12/31/2010 Y‘;‘gg()%l}%%?m REV PROJECT (EPF) Grant 07/07/2010
WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION

Department of State ~|C006630 $0.00 $0.00/07/01/2008 |03/16/2011 |t X e 00006003 Grant 05/09/2008

Department of State | C006631 $38,500.00|  $35,209.00 08/01/2006 |12/30/2011 zg&%lg)%?m REV PROJECT (EPF) Grant 05/24/2011

Department of State | C006636 $250,000.00|  $250,000.00[02/05/2007 [12/31/2011 |WATERFRONT REV PROGRAM Grant 03/16/2012

Department of State ~ |C006637 $200,000.00|  $200,000.0006/12/2006 |09/30/2010 YZ‘SOTO%I}%%?NT REV PROJECT EPF Grant 07/26/2010
WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION

Department of State | C006638 $650,000.00|  $650,000.0006/01/2008 |03/31/2013 |} A BREEOI T KV Grant 03/27/2012

Department of State C1000540 $1,000,000.00 $993,510.05|10/01/2015 |09/30/2020 |Local Waterfront Revitalization Grants Grant 01/28/2016

Department of State | C006746 $1,117,500.00| $1,001,039.91/02/01/2008 |12/31/2016 | WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION Grant 01/11/2012
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PROJECT (EPF) 19000GE004




Department of State C1000238 $600,000.00 $195,337.97|11/01/2014 10/31/2019 |WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION Grant 01/09/2015
Contracts Not
Department of State T006845 $45,000.00 $24,750.00/(08/01/2008 |07/31/2011 |2007 EPF 19000GE005 Subject to OSC 08/26/2011
Pre-Audit
WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION
Department of State C007037 $650,000.00 $612,609.8404/01/2010 03/31/2013 (LWRP) 2009 19000GE007 Grant 01/06/2012
Department of State C006358 $300,000.00 $104,125.00/07/01/2004 12/31/2013 |WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF) Grant 01/11/2012
Department of State C006366 $2,194,420.00| $2,194,420.00(03/31/2004 ||12/31/2013 ZAO(?% CLEAN WATER CLEAN AIR BOND Grant 11/22/2011
Department of State C006369 $50,000.00 $50,000.00/(09/01/2004 |06/30/2011 ioé)% CLEAN WATER CLEAN AIR BOND Grant 12/06/2010
Department of State C006804 $333,062.00 $333,062.00|07/01/2009 09/15/2012 |WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION Grant 03/09/2010
WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION
PROGRAM 19000GE005 FRESH KILLS
Department of State C006839 $200,000.00 $200,000.0007/01/2008 |12/31/2011 PARK PROJECT IMPLEMENT & Grant 11/17/2011
STEWARDSHIP
WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION
Department of State C006842 $300,000.00 $291,186.00|07/01/2008 03/31/2012 |PROGRAM 19000GE005 SHERMAN Grant 01/11/2012
CREEK WATERFRONT MASTER PLAN
Community Projects
Department of State TMO06553 $15,000.00 $12,413.10(04/01/2006 |07/31/2012 2006 LMI Fund (Member 02/03/2012
Initiative)
CATALYST RECLAIMING THE
Department of State C007134 $520,000.00 $520,000.0004/01/2012 |03/31/2015 WATERFRONT CONNECT AND SUSTAIN Grant 08/23/2012
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