## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NEW YORK CITY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C157178	\$878,100.00	\$851,033.09	01/29/2008	06/30/2012	TRANSIT SECURITY- FERRY	Grant	01/27/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C001003	\$3,069,450.00	\$0.00	11/21/2023	02/01/2026	Hazard Mitigation Grant Program	Grant	04/29/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190147	\$20,067,373.00	\$4,449,689.87	09/01/2022	08/31/2025	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	11/01/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190148	\$8,600,303.00	\$318,604.02	09/01/2022	08/31/2025	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/28/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197798	\$128,929.00	\$128,929.00	01/01/2022	06/30/2023	Public Safety Answering Points Grant	Grant	10/26/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C200075	\$989,000.00	\$989,000.00	04/01/2023	03/31/2024	Fire Supervision Training Project	Grant	08/21/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000967	\$6,650,000.00	\$0.00	07/20/2023	03/04/2026	Hazard Mitigation Grant Program	Grant	01/17/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C185030	\$3,087,637.00	\$3,087,637.00	10/01/2021	09/30/2024	FY 2022 EMPG Program	Grant	10/25/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C000908	\$950,000.00	\$0.00	11/10/2022	03/31/2025	Hazard Mitigation	Grant	02/17/2023

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C175028	\$172,413.00	\$0.00	09/01/2022	08/31/2024	Fiscal Year 2022 Domestic Terrorism Prevention Program	Grant	12/23/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971803	\$139,771,354.00	\$122,956,028.21	09/01/2020	08/31/2024	Urban Area Security Initiative Program	Grant	10/28/2020
State Emergency Management Office	C000158	\$999,900,000.00	\$999,900,000.00	11/01/2004	10/31/2029	WTC CAPTIVE INS CO FOR CLAIMS RE DEBRIS REMOVAL AT SITE (POST COLLAPSE) 9/11/01 - 8/30/02 PL108-7	Grant	11/24/2004
State Emergency Management Office	C000161	\$2,272,924.00	\$2,272,924.00	09/04/2003	02/04/2008	HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING STRUCTURAL HARDENING & SECURITY UPGRADES @ BROOKLYN BRIDGE HMGP 1391-0002	Grant	12/03/2004
State Emergency Management Office	C000162	\$1,837,226.00	\$1,837,226.00	09/04/2003	02/04/2008	HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING STRUCTURAL HARDENING & SECURITY UPGRADES@QUEENSBORO BRIDGE HMGP 1391-0003	Grant	12/03/2004
State Emergency Management Office	C000163	\$1,726,689.00	\$1,726,689.00	09/04/2003	05/05/2008	HAZARD MITIGATION INCLUDING STRUCTURAL & SECURITY UPGRADES @ WILLIAMSBURG BRIDGE (HMGP 1391-0005)	Grant	12/03/2004
State Emergency Management Office	C000403	\$14,643.30	\$14,643.30	09/01/2008	06/30/2010	CITIZEN CORPS GRANT PROGRAM 2008	Grant	01/12/2010
New York City Administrative Judge	X000012	\$1,382,675.00	\$0.00	01/01/2010	12/31/2013	PROVIDE RESOURCE COORDINATORS FOR NEW YORK CITY ALTERNATIVE TO DETENTION PROGRAM	Revenue Generating - Other	01/18/2012
New York City Administrative Judge	X000013	\$349,104.00	\$0.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2012	INFORMATION SHARING INITIATIVE OF COURTS DATA NEW YORK CITY	Revenue Generating - Other	06/17/2009
New York City Administrative Judge	X000014	\$212,668.00	\$0.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	PROVISION OF CASE MANAGERS TO ASSIST IN MANAGING DAILY OPERATIONS OF QUEENS COUNTY ATD	Revenue Generating - Other	08/09/2010
New York City Administrative Judge	C300262	\$272,468,060.00	\$232,432,918.00	04/01/2008	03/31/2013	COURT CLEANING AND MINOR REPAIRS NEW YORK, NEW YORK	Inter-government - Other	07/01/2009
Office of Court Administration - Regional Control Services	X000017	\$382,500.00	\$0.00	10/01/2019	09/30/2022	Community resolve program	Revenue Generating - Other	01/15/2020

Page 2 of 4 - May 17, 2024 - 03:45 AM.

Office of Court Administration - Regional Control Services	X000016	\$230,000.00	\$0.00	08/13/2018	06/30/2019	Develop New Curriculum for Abusive Partner Intervention Programs (APIP)	Revenue Generating - Other	02/13/2019
Office of Court Administration - Regional Control Services	X000015	\$952,513.00	\$0.00	07/12/2018	06/30/2020	Provide Resource Coordinators for Alternative to Detention Programs	Revenue Generating - Other	02/13/2019
Office of Mental Health	C101397	\$4,270,459.69	\$0.00	05/04/2021	05/03/2023	Cost sharing agreement for natural gas supply to the Manhattan Psychiatric Center	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	05/13/2021
Office of Mental Health	C020006	\$1,022,131.00	\$1,003,098.82	09/01/2013	09/30/2015	SUPERSTORM SANDY SSBG MULTIAGENCY	Grant	12/29/2014
Department of State	C006271	\$149,999.95	\$149,999.95	08/01/2003	10/25/2013	WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF)	Grant	01/22/2007
Department of State	C006307	\$61,064.48	\$61,064.48	06/01/2003	10/25/2013	2002 LOCAL WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF)	Grant	05/05/2009
Department of State	C006541	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	05/10/2004	06/30/2015	WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF)	Grant	12/23/2011
Department of State	C1000769	\$98,196,115.00	\$98,196,115.00	10/01/2016	03/31/2020	COMMUNITY SERVICE BLOCK GRANT	Grant	03/01/2017
Department of State	C007055	\$1,400,000.00	\$0.00	01/01/2014	12/31/2018	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	06/06/2014
Department of State	C006626	\$475,000.00	\$0.00	01/16/2007	01/16/2009	WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF) 19000GE003	Grant	01/22/2008
Department of State	C006628	\$29,300.00	\$19,995.00	06/01/2007	12/31/2010	WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF) 19000GE003	Grant	07/07/2010
Department of State	C006630	\$0.00	\$0.00	07/01/2008	03/16/2011	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION PROGRAM (EPF) 19000GE003	Grant	05/09/2008
Department of State	C006631	\$38,500.00	\$35,209.00	08/01/2006	12/30/2011	WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF) 19000GE003	Grant	05/24/2011
Department of State	C006636	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	02/05/2007	12/31/2011	WATERFRONT REV PROGRAM	Grant	03/16/2012
Department of State	C006637	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	06/12/2006	09/30/2010	WATERFRONT REV PROJECT EPF 19000GE003	Grant	07/26/2010
Department of State	C006638	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	06/01/2008	03/31/2013	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION PROGRAM 19000GE003	Grant	03/27/2012
Department of State	C1000540	\$1,000,000.00	\$993,510.05	10/01/2015	09/30/2020	Local Waterfront Revitalization Grants	Grant	01/28/2016
Department of State	C006746	\$1,117,500.00	\$1,001,039.91	02/01/2008	12/31/2016	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION PROJECT (EPF) 19000GE004	Grant	01/11/2012

Department of State	C1000238	\$600,000.00	\$195,337.97	11/01/2014	10/31/2019	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION	Grant	01/09/2015
Department of State	T006845	\$45,000.00	\$24,750.00	08/01/2008	07/31/2011	2007 EPF 19000GE005	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/26/2011
Department of State	C007037	\$650,000.00	\$612,609.84	04/01/2010	03/31/2013	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION (LWRP) 2009 19000GE007	Grant	01/06/2012
Department of State	C006358	\$300,000.00	\$104,125.00	07/01/2004	12/31/2013	WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF)	Grant	01/11/2012
Department of State	C006366	\$2,194,420.00	\$2,194,420.00	03/31/2004	12/31/2013	2001 CLEAN WATER CLEAN AIR BOND ACT	Grant	11/22/2011
Department of State	C006369	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	09/01/2004	06/30/2011	2001 CLEAN WATER CLEAN AIR BOND ACT	Grant	12/06/2010
Department of State	C006804	\$333,062.00	\$333,062.00	07/01/2009	09/15/2012	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION	Grant	03/09/2010
Department of State	C006839	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	07/01/2008	12/31/2011	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION PROGRAM 19000GE005 FRESH KILLS PARK PROJECT IMPLEMENT & STEWARDSHIP	Grant	11/17/2011
Department of State	C006842	\$300,000.00	\$291,186.00	07/01/2008	03/31/2012	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION PROGRAM 19000GE005 SHERMAN CREEK WATERFRONT MASTER PLAN	Grant	01/11/2012
Department of State	TM06553	\$15,000.00	\$12,413.10	04/01/2006	07/31/2012	2006 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/03/2012
Department of State	C007134	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	04/01/2012	03/31/2015	CATALYST RECLAIMING THE WATERFRONT CONNECT AND SUSTAIN	Grant	08/23/2012